



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4048 of 2025

Chandan Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Kamlesh Kumar Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Manish Gupta

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. Heard Sri Kamlesh Kr. Tiwari, learned counsel for the appellant, Sri Manish Gupta, learned counsel for the first informant and Sri Alok Sharma, learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. Learned A.G.A. seeks further time to file objection under the proviso of Section 430(1) BNSS. Learned counsel for the first informant also seeks two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
4. Put up in the week commencing 3.11.2025 as fresh.
5. In the meantime, learned A.G.A. as well as learned counsel for the first informant shall file counter affidavits.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal, J.)

September 25, 2025

Vandana