



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4048 of 2025

Chandan Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Kamlesh Kumar Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Manish Gupta

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

None has appeared on behalf of the appellant despite taking the case in revised list.

Learned counsel for the informant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

In the interest of justice case is passed over for the day and be put up as fresh.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

December 2, 2025
Anand